Rotary

District 5320 District 5320 Rotary Foundation Committee
District Grant Report

Rotary Club: Irvine

Project Title: Ensenada Dental Clinics

[ ] Progress Report Final Report

1. Briefly describe the project. What was done, when and where did project activities take place, and who were the
beneficiaries?

The Irvine Rotary Club, working with the Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia, the Ensenada School District and Dental Care for Children travels
to Ensenada twice a year to hold a one-day dental clinic for all the children in a selected school. In one day, the dental team treats 50 to
100 children, providing up to $60,000 worth of free services. Because of Rotary’s involvement, Dental Care for Children is also able to run
a short clinic the evening before to benefit orphaned children or those in another underserved area.

The spring, 2014 clinic added a new volunteer optometrist (a Rotarian from a different District) who performed examinations and provided
free glasses to orphans, students and family members. In addition, he left approximately 250 pairs of glasses with the Ensenada Rotary
club to be used by a local optometrist who will be providing glasses free of charge to those unable to purchase them.

The project was promoted on website and Facebook pages for Irvine Rotary, Dental Care for Children, District 5320 and Ensenada Rotary.
2. How many Rotarians participated in the project?

More than 20 Rotarians from Irvine participated in this project along with almost all of the members from Ensenada Calafia Rotary.

3. What did they do? Please give at least two examples.

Members handled check-in, checkout, triage and health education. In addition, Rotarians and Rotaractors from Ensenada also helped with
school maintenance and improvement projects such as painting of classrooms, grounds maintenance, efc.

4. How many non-Rotarians benefited from this project?

Overall, more than 165 children were treated and helped with dental care. Vision examinations were performed on 208 people and 148
pairs of glasses were dispensed. The value of all services provided was in excess of $130,600 (reports attached).

5. What are the expected long-term community impacts of the project?

Immediate relief of dental problems means the children are free from pain. This helps their immediate quality of life. It also means they can
pay better attention in school. Training and education in dental hygiene to the students and family members provides long-term
sustainability of the effort and reduces future negative impacts.

The vision program, added for the Spring, 2014 clinic makes an incredible long-term impact for children who have compromised visual
acuity. Being able to see helps them in school, sports and normal day-to-day activities.

6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?

Dental Care for Children, an Irvine-based non-profit organization, provided the equipment, supplies as well as coordinating the dental
professionals.



Financial Report — Be sure that Income equals Expenditures!

7. Income Amount
1. District Grant funds approved by the District $3,500
2. Club contribution $4,000
3. Other funding (specify)

Total Project Income

8. Expenditures - please be specific and add lines as needed - receipts must be attached

1. DCFC Invoice 2013_10_23 (attached) $3,750
2. DCFC Invoice 2014_03_15 (attached) $3,750
3.
4.
5.
6.

Total Project Expenditures $7,500

9. By signing this report, | confirm that to the best of my knowledge these District Grant funds were spent only for eligible items in
accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines, and that all of the information contained herein is true and accurate. Receipts for all grant-
funded expenditures have been provided to the district. | also understand that all photographs submitted in connection with this report will
become the property of Rl and will not be returned. | warrant that | own all rights in the photographs, including copyright, and hereby grant
Rl and TRF a royalty free irrevocable license to use the photographs now or at any time in the future, throughout the world in any manner it
so chooses and in any medium now known or later developed. This includes the right to modify the photograph(s) as necessary in RI's
sole discretion. This also includes, without limitation, use on or in the web sites, magazines, brochures, pamphlets, exhibitions and any
other promotional materials of Rl and TRF.

Certifying Signature | /dy) S Date:  4/3/14

Print name, Rotary title, and club Ray Sanford, Past President, Irvine Rotary




Ensenada Smiles Clinic

Service Performed

Sponsored by
Rotary Club of Irvine and
Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia
in association with

Dental Care for Children

October 25-26, 2013
Number of Patients: 96

Quantity Value Each

Value

Exams

| Xrays

Prophys

96 $89
20 $40
30 $110

$8,544
$800
$3,300

Gross Scaling 4 $190 $760
Scaling & Root Planing $292 $2,336
Sealants $50 $3,500
1 Surface Amalgam $152 $760
2 Surface Amalgam 2 $194 $388
1 Surface Composite $264 $7,920
2 Surface Composite $286 $2,860
3 Surface Composite $302 $1,208
Extractions - Simple $190 $7,600
Extractions - Surgical $320 $320
Pulpotomy $226 $678
Root Canals - 1 Canals $843 $843
Denture Reline $500 $1,000

$42,817

We greatly appreciate the generous assistance and help from the Rotary Clubs of Irvine and Ensenada
Calafia, Interact and Rotaract Clubs of Esenada, Rotary Exchange students, USC dental students, and
other volunteers who have helped make our mission possible. Thanks to Rod Alan, Ali Jahangiri, Mesa Safe,
Outclick Media, Welldent and Glidewell Labs for contributions of supplies, equipment, funds and lab work.
Dental Care for Children is operated entirely by volunteers to put every dollar possible toward patient care.
For more information or to see how you can help, please visit us at www.DentalCareForChildren.org
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Ensenada Smiles & Vision Clinic

Sponsored by

Rotary Club of Irvine and
Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia

in association with

Dental Care for Children (J

March 15,2014

Service Performed Quantity

Value Each

DEINTAL GARE
Tk CHILDREN

Value

4

Dental

Examinations

X-Rays

Prophys

Sealants

Fluoride

| Composite Filling - 1 Surface

Composite Filling - 2 Surface

Composite Filling - 3 Surface

| Composite Filling - Pulp Cap

Extraction - Simple
Extraction - Surgical

! Root Canal - Pulpotomy

Root Canal - 1 Canal

Root Canal - 3 Canal

69
30
16
23
55
29
12

4

2

$92
40
113
52
31
274
294
302
77
194
329
232
868
1,396
350

$6,348
1,200
1,808
1,196
1,705
7,946
3,528
1,208
154
5,432
1,645
1,160
868
2,792
350

Total

Vision

Examinations

Glasses

f  Glasses for local Optometrist

208
148
250

37,340

$16,640
12,580
21,250

$50,470

| Grand Total

$87,810

Dental Care for Children is operated entirely by volunteers to put every dollar possible toward patient care.
For more information or to see how you can help, please visit us at www.DentalCareForChildren.org




Board of Directors
Charles P. Tozzer, D.D.S.
David Levitt, D.D.S.
John Frerich, D.D.S.
David Cerrie

Michelle Rogan

Gustavo Jimenez

Ali Jahangiri

To: Irvine Rotary Club
Date: 10/23/2013
Project: Ensenada Dental Clinic

2 DINTAL CARE @
. ToR GHIIDREN ‘

INVOICE/RECEIPT

DENTAL SUPPLIES

Amalgam capsules 125
Sealant materials 80
Fluoride treatment 80
Denture repair materials 12.5
Composite materials 125
Anesthetic capsules 125
Disposable needles 125
Etch materials 125
Bond agent 125
Dycal base 125
Cotton rolls 1500
2x2 gauze 80
Topical anesthetics 100
Rubber dam materials 80
Air Water Tips 80
Burs 80
IRM 12.5
Packable 125
Disposable suction tips 80
Tofflemire 125
Wedges 125
Sterilizing solutions and supplies 1
Polishing paste and prophy angles 80
Gowns and masks 1
Gloves 1
Printing of bi-lingual patient history forms 100

Austin A. Wall, D.D.S.
David Littlefield, D.D.S.
Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S.

$0.50
$5.60
$2.88
$15.60
$0.80
$0.50
$1.00
$0.68
$2.31
$1.44
$0.05
$0.15
$0.45
$0.20
$0.21
$2.00
$5.87
$0.80
$0.22
$0.69
$0.29
$120.00
$1.89
$87.00
$98.89
$0.10

Carlos Field

Alan Schechtman
Patricia Tozzer
Lindsey Johnanson

$62.50
$448.00
$230.40
$195.00
$100.00
$62.50
$125.00
$85.00
$288.75
$180.00
$75.00
$12.00
$45.00
$16.00
$16.80
$160.00
$73.38
$100.00
$17.60
$86.25
$36.25
$120.00
$151.20
$87.00
$98.89
$10.00

A 501-C-3 Non-Profit Organization 14785 Jeffrey Road, Suite 112, Irvine, California 92618-0408
Tax I. D. #601BACO0113338 Phone: 949.857.1270 Fax: 949.857.9470 DentalCareForChildren.org



Board of Directors
Charles P. Tozzer, D.D.S.
David Levitt, D.D.S.
John Frerich, D.D.S.
David Cerrie

Michelle Rogan

Gustavo Jimenez

Ali Jahangiri

2 DINTAL CARE @
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OHI KITS

Toothbrushes (OHI Kit) 80
Toothpaste (OHI Kit) 80
Floss (OHI Kit) 80

EQUIPMENT/MAINTENENCE
Servicing of dental handpieces
Maintenence of dental equiptment

MOBILE VAN

Depreciation/Milage *a

Insurance for mobile van (US )*b
Insurance for mobile van (Mexico)

Fuel for mobile van traveling to Mexico *c
Registration for mobile van *d

—_— e

DENTAL STUDENTS

Insurance for student cars traveling to Mexico
Gasoline for student cars traveling to Mexico *e
Hotel accomodations for students *f

Meals and water students (2 nights) *g

Dental smocks

—_— e e

Total cost to treat patients
Costs Paid by Dental Care for Children
Irvine Rotary Club Project Impress Account (DDF) - check #1002
Irvine Rotary Foundation (Project Account) — Check #1403

Total Paid by Irvine Rotary Club

Austin A. Wall, D.D.S.
David Littlefield, D.D.S.
Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S.

$0.60
$0.90
$0.39

$105.00
$1,050.00

$249.75
$441.29
$42.00
$95.90
$61.28

$168.00
$400.00
$1,820.00
$350.00
$250.00

Carlos Field

Alan Schechtman
Patricia Tozzer
Lindsey Johnanson

$48.00
$72.00
$31.20

$105.00
$1,050.00

$249.75
$441.29
$42.00
$95.90
$61.28

$168.00
$400.00
$1,820.00
$350.00
$250.00

$8,066.94

$4,316.94

$1,750.00
$2,000.00

$3,750.00

A 501-C-3 Non-Profit Organization 14785 Jeffrey Road, Suite 112, Irvine, California 92618-0408
Tax I. D. #601BACO0113338 Phone: 949.857.1270 Fax: 949.857.9470 DentalCareForChildren.org



Board of Directors
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To: Irvine Rotary Club

Date: 3/15/2014

Project: Ensenada Dental Clinic

INVOICE/RECEIPT

DENTAL SUPPLIES
Amalgam capsules 125
Sealant materials 80
Fluoride treatment 80
Denture repair materials 12.5
Composite materials 125
Anesthetic capsules 125
Disposable needles 125
Etch materials 125
Bond agent 125
Dycal base 125
Cotton rolls 1500
2x2 gauze 80
Topical anesthetics 100
Rubber dam materials 80
Air Water Tips 80
Burs 80
IRM 12.5
Packable 125
Disposable suction tips 80
Tofflemire 125
Wedges 125
Sterilizing solutions and supplies 1
Polishing paste and prophy angles 80
Gowns and masks 1
Gloves 1
Printing of bi-lingual patient history forms 100

Austin A. Wall, D.D.S.
David Littlefield, D.D.S.
Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S.

Carlos Field

Alan Schechtman

$0.50
$5.60
$2.88
$15.60
$0.80
$0.50
$1.00
$0.68
$2.31
$1.44
$0.05
$0.15
$0.45
$0.20
$0.21
$2.00
$5.87
$0.80
$0.22
$0.69
$0.29
$120.00
$1.89
$87.00
$98.89
$0.10

Patricia Tozzer

$62.50
$448.00
$230.40
$195.00
$100.00
$62.50
$125.00
$85.00
$288.75
$180.00
$75.00
$12.00
$45.00
$16.00
$16.80
$160.00
$73.38
$100.00
$17.60
$86.25
$36.25
$120.00
$151.20
$87.00

$98.89
$10.00

A 501-C-3 Non-Profit Organization 14785 Jeffrey Road, Suite 112, Irvine, California 92618-0408
Tax l. D. #601BAC0113338 Phone: 949.857.1270 Fax: 949.857.9470 DentalCareForChildren.org



Board of Directors
Charles P. Tozzer, D.D.S.
David Levitt, D.D.S.
John Frerich, D.D.S.
David Cerrie

Michelle Rogan

Gustavo Jimenez

Ali Jahangiri

OHI KITS
Toothbrushes (OHI Kit)
Toothpaste (OHI Kit)
Floss (OHI Kit)

EQUIPMENT/MAINTENENCE
Servicing of dental hand-pieces
Maintenance of dental equipment

MOBILE VAN

Depreciation/Mileage *a

Insurance for mobile van (US)*b
Insurance for mobile van (Mexico)

Fuel for mobile van traveling to Mexico *c
Registration for mobile van *d

DENTAL STUDENTS

Insurance for student cars traveling to Mexico
Gasoline for student cars traveling to Mexico *e
Hotel accommodations for students *f

Meals and water students (2 nights) *g

Dental smocks

Total cost to treat patients

Costs Paid by Dental Care for Children

Irvine Rotary Club Project Impress Account (DDF)
Irvine Rotary Foundation (Project Account)

Total Paid by Irvine Rotary Club
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Austin A. Wall, D.D.S.
David Littlefield, D.D.S.

Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S.

Carlos Field
Alan Schechtman
Patricia Tozzer

$0.60 $48.00
$0.90 $72.00
$0.39 $31.20
$105.00 $105.00
$1,050.00  $1,050.00
$249.75 $249.75
$441.29 $441.29
$42.00 $42.00
$95.90 $95.90
$61.28 $61.28
$168.00 $168.00
$400.00 $400.00
$1,820.00 $1,820.00
$350.00 $350.00
$250.00 $250.00
$8,066.94

$4,316.94

$1,750.00

$2,000.00

$3,750.00

A 501-C-3 Non-Profit Organization 14785 Jeffrey Road, Suite 112, Irvine, California 92618-0408
Tax l. D. #601BAC0113338 Phone: 949.857.1270 Fax: 949.857.9470 DentalCareForChildren.org





