

**District Grant Report** 

Rotary Club:	Irvine
Project Title:	Ensenada Dental Clinics
Progress Report	X Final Report

## 1. Briefly describe the project. What was done, when and where did project activities take place, and who were the beneficiaries?

The Irvine Rotary Club, working with the Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia, the Ensenada School District and Dental Care for Children travels to Ensenada twice a year to hold a one-day dental clinic for all the children in a selected school. In one day, the dental team treats 50 to 100 children, providing up to \$60,000 worth of free services. Because of Rotary's involvement, Dental Care for Children is also able to run a short clinic the evening before to benefit orphaned children or those in another underserved area.

The spring, 2014 clinic added a new volunteer optometrist (a Rotarian from a different District) who performed examinations and provided free glasses to orphans, students and family members. In addition, he left approximately 250 pairs of glasses with the Ensenada Rotary club to be used by a local optometrist who will be providing glasses free of charge to those unable to purchase them.

The project was promoted on website and Facebook pages for Irvine Rotary, Dental Care for Children, District 5320 and Ensenada Rotary.

#### 2. How many Rotarians participated in the project?

More than 20 Rotarians from Irvine participated in this project along with almost all of the members from Ensenada Calafia Rotary.

#### 3. What did they do? Please give at least two examples.

Members handled check-in, checkout, triage and health education. In addition, Rotarians and Rotaractors from Ensenada also helped with school maintenance and improvement projects such as painting of classrooms, grounds maintenance, etc.

#### 4. How many non-Rotarians benefited from this project?

Overall, more than 165 children were treated and helped with dental care. Vision examinations were performed on 208 people and 148 pairs of glasses were dispensed. The value of all services provided was in excess of \$130,600 (reports attached).

#### 5. What are the expected long-term community impacts of the project?

Immediate relief of dental problems means the children are free from pain. This helps their immediate quality of life. It also means they can pay better attention in school. Training and education in dental hygiene to the students and family members provides long-term sustainability of the effort and reduces future negative impacts.

The vision program, added for the Spring, 2014 clinic makes an incredible long-term impact for children who have compromised visual acuity. Being able to see helps them in school, sports and normal day-to-day activities.

#### 6. If a cooperating organization was involved, what was its role?

Dental Care for Children, an Irvine-based non-profit organization, provided the equipment, supplies as well as coordinating the dental professionals.

7. Income	Amount
1. District Grant funds approved by the District	\$3,500
2. Club contribution	\$4,000
3. Other funding (specify)	
Total Project	Income

Total Project Income

#### 8. Expenditures - please be specific and add lines as needed - receipts must be attached

1. DCFC Invoice 2013_10_23 (attached)		\$3,750
2. DCFC Invoice 2014_03_15 (attached)		\$3,750
3.		
4.		
5.		
6.		
	Total Project Expenditures	\$7,500

9. By signing this report, I confirm that to the best of my knowledge these District Grant funds were spent only for eligible items in accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines, and that all of the information contained herein is true and accurate. Receipts for all grant-funded expenditures have been provided to the district. I also understand that all photographs submitted in connection with this report will become the property of RI and will not be returned. I warrant that I own all rights in the photographs, including copyright, and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free irrevocable license to use the photographs now or at any time in the future, throughout the world in any manner it so chooses and in any medium now known or later developed. This includes the right to modify the photograph(s) as necessary in RI's sole discretion. This also includes, without limitation, use on or in the web sites, magazines, brochures, pamphlets, exhibitions and any other promotional materials of RI and TRF.

Certifying Signature

1201 Sanford

Date: 4/3/14

Print name, Rotary title, and club

Ray Sanford, Past President, Irvine Rotary

## Ensenada Smiles Clinic



Irvine Rotary

Sponsored by Rotary Club of Irvine and Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia in association with Dental Care for Children

> October 25-26, 2013 Number of Patients: 96



Rotarios Trabajando

Number of Patients: 96				
Service Performed	Quantity	Value Each	Value	
Exams	96	\$89	\$8,544	
Xrays	20	\$40	\$800	
Prophys	30	\$110	\$3,300	
Gross Scaling	4	\$190	\$760	
Scaling & Root Planing	8	\$292	\$2,336	
Sealants	70	\$50	\$3,500	
1 Surface Amalgam	5	\$152	\$760	
2 Surface Amalgam	2	\$194	\$388	
1 Surface Composite	30	\$264	\$7,920	
2 Surface Composite	10	\$286	\$2,860	
3 Surface Composite	4	\$302	\$1,208	
Extractions - Simple	40	\$190	\$7,600	
Extractions - Surgical	1	\$320	\$320	
Pulpotomy	3	\$226	\$678	
Root Canals - 1 Canals	1	\$843	\$843	
Denture Reline	2	\$500	\$1,000	
			¢ / 2 017	

\$42,817

We greatly appreciate the generous assistance and help from the **Rotary Clubs of Irvine and Ensenada Calafia, Interact and Rotaract Clubs of Esenada, Rotary Exchange students**, USC dental students, and other volunteers who have helped make our mission possible. Thanks to Rod Alan, Ali Jahangiri, Mesa Safe, Outclick Media, Welldent and Glidewell Labs for contributions of supplies, equipment, funds and lab work. Dental Care for Children is operated entirely by volunteers to put every dollar possible toward patient care. **For more information or to see how you can help, please visit us at www.DentalCareForChildren.org** 



# Ensenada Smiles & Vision Clinic



Sponsored by Rotary Club of Irvine and Club Rotario Ensenada Calafia in association with Dental Care for Children



March 15, 2014

Service Performed	Quantity	Value Each	Value
Dental			
Examinations	69	\$92	\$6,348
X-Rays	30	40	1,200
Prophys	16	113	1,808
Sealants	23	52	1,196
Fluoride	55	31	1,705
Composite Filling - 1 S	urface 29	274	7,946
Composite Filling - 2 S	urface 12	294	3,528
Composite Filling - 3 S	urface 4	302	1,208
Composite Filling - Pul	p Cap 2	77	154
Extraction - Simple	28	194	5,432
Extraction - Surgical	5	329	1,645
Root Canal - Pulpotom	y 5	232	1,160
Root Canal - 1 Canal	1	868	868
Root Canal - 3 Canal	2	1,396	2,792
Crown	1	350	350
Total			37,340
Vision			
Examinations	208	\$80	\$16,640
Glasses	148	85	12,580
Glasses for local Optome	etrist 250	85	21,250
Total			\$50,470
Grand Total			\$87,810

Dental Care for Children is operated entirely by volunteers to put every dollar possible toward patient care. For more information or to see how you can help, please visit us at www.DentalCareForChildren.org





Austin A. Wall, D.D.S. David Littlefield, D.D.S. Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S. Carlos Field Alan Schechtman Patricia Tozzer Lindsey Johnanson

To: Irvine Rotary Club Date: 10/23/2013 Project: Ensenada Dental Clinic

### INVOICE/RECEIPT

DENTAL SUPPLIES			
Amalgam capsules	125	\$0.50	\$62.50
Sealant materials	80	\$5.60	\$448.00
Fluoride treatment	80	\$2.88	\$230.40
Denture repair materials	12.5	\$15.60	\$195.00
Composite materials	125	\$0.80	\$100.00
Anesthetic capsules	125	\$0.50	\$62.50
Disposable needles	125	\$1.00	\$125.00
Etch materials	125	\$0.68	\$85.00
Bond agent	125	\$2.31	\$288.75
Dycal base	125	\$1.44	\$180.00
Cotton rolls	1500	\$0.05	\$75.00
2x2 gauze	80	\$0.15	\$12.00
Topical anesthetics	100	\$0.45	\$45.00
Rubber dam materials	80	\$0.20	\$16.00
Air Water Tips	80	\$0.21	\$16.80
Burs	80	\$2.00	\$160.00
IRM	12.5	\$5.87	\$73.38
Packable	125	\$0.80	\$100.00
Disposable suction tips	80	\$0.22	\$17.60
Tofflemire	125	\$0.69	\$86.25
Wedges	125	\$0.29	\$36.25
Sterilizing solutions and supplies	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
Polishing paste and prophy angles	80	\$1.89	\$151.20
Gowns and masks	1	\$87.00	\$87.00
Gloves	1	\$98.89	\$98.89
Printing of bi-lingual patient history forms	100	\$0.10	\$10.00



Austin A. Wall, D.D.S. David Littlefield, D.D.S. Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S. Carlos Field Alan Schechtman Patricia Tozzer Lindsey Johnanson

OHI KITS			
Toothbrushes (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.60	\$48.00
Toothpaste (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.90	\$72.00
Floss (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.39	\$31.20
EQUIPMENT/MAINTENENCE			
Servicing of dental handpieces	1	\$105.00	\$105.00
Maintenence of dental equiptment	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
MOBILE VAN			
Depreciation/Milage *a	1	\$249.75	\$249.75
Insurance for mobile van (US)*b	1	\$441.29	\$441.29
Insurance for mobile van (Mexico)	1	\$42.00	\$42.00
Fuel for mobile van traveling to Mexico *c	1	\$95.90	\$95.90
Registration for mobile van *d	1	\$61.28	\$61.28
DENTAL STUDENTS			
Insurance for student cars traveling to Mexico	1	\$168.00	\$168.00
Gasoline for student cars traveling to Mexico *e	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
Hotel accomodations for students *f	1	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
Meals and water students (2 nights) *g	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
Dental smocks	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
Total cost to treat patients			\$8,066.94
Costs Paid by Dental Care for Children			\$4,316.94
Irvine Rotary Club Project Impress Account (DDF) - check #1002 Irvine Rotary Foundation (Project Account) – Check #1403			\$1,750.00 \$2,000.00
Total Paid by Irvine Rotary Club			\$3,750.00



Austin A. Wall, D.D.S. David Littlefield, D.D.S. Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S. Carlos Field Alan Schechtman Patricia Tozzer

To:Irvine Rotary ClubDate:3/15/2014Project:Ensenada Dental Clinic

### INVOICE/RECEIPT

DENTAL SUPPLIES			
Amalgam capsules	125	\$0.50	\$62.50
Sealant materials	80	\$5.60	\$448.00
Fluoride treatment	80	\$2.88	\$230.40
Denture repair materials	12.5	\$15.60	\$195.00
Composite materials	125	\$0.80	\$100.00
Anesthetic capsules	125	\$0.50	\$62.50
Disposable needles	125	\$1.00	\$125.00
Etch materials	125	\$0.68	\$85.00
Bond agent	125	\$2.31	\$288.75
Dycal base	125	\$1.44	\$180.00
Cotton rolls	1500	\$0.05	\$75.00
2x2 gauze	80	\$0.15	\$12.00
Topical anesthetics	100	\$0.45	\$45.00
Rubber dam materials	80	\$0.20	\$16.00
Air Water Tips	80	\$0.21	\$16.80
Burs	80	\$2.00	\$160.00
IRM	12.5	\$5.87	\$73.38
Packable	125	\$0.80	\$100.00
Disposable suction tips	80	\$0.22	\$17.60
Tofflemire	125	\$0.69	\$86.25
Wedges	125	\$0.29	\$36.25
Sterilizing solutions and supplies	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
Polishing paste and prophy angles	80	\$1.89	\$151.20
Gowns and masks	1	\$87.00	\$87.00
Gloves	1	\$98.89	\$98.89
Printing of bi-lingual patient history forms	100	\$0.10	\$10.00



Austin A. Wall, D.D.S. David Littlefield, D.D.S. Wilson Aguilar-Garcia, D.D.S. Carlos Field Alan Schechtman Patricia Tozzer

ОНІ КІТЅ			
Toothbrushes (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.60	\$48.00
Toothpaste (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.90	\$72.00
Floss (OHI Kit)	80	\$0.39	\$31.20
EQUIPMENT/MAINTENENCE			
Servicing of dental hand-pieces	1	\$105.00	\$105.00
Maintenance of dental equipment	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
MOBILE VAN			
Depreciation/Mileage *a	1	\$249.75	\$249.75
Insurance for mobile van (US)*b	1	\$441.29	\$441.29
Insurance for mobile van (Mexico)	1	\$42.00	\$42.00
Fuel for mobile van traveling to Mexico *c	1	\$95.90	\$95.90
Registration for mobile van *d	1	\$61.28	\$61.28
DENTAL STUDENTS			
Insurance for student cars traveling to Mexico	1	\$168.00	\$168.00
Gasoline for student cars traveling to Mexico *e	1	\$400.00	\$400.00
Hotel accommodations for students *f	1	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00
Meals and water students (2 nights) *g	1	\$350.00	\$350.00
Dental smocks	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
Total cost to treat patients			\$8,066.94
Costs Paid by Dental Care for Children			\$4,316.94
Irvine Rotary Club Project Impress Account (DDF)			\$1,750.00
Irvine Rotary Foundation (Project Account)			\$2,000.00
Total Paid by Irvine Rotary Club			\$3,750.00